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33437

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL (:“\
Eliot I. BernsteiV @
IVIEWIT P 80 ( Who handwrote @D

Boynton Beach, FL

Re: Matter of Kenneth Rubenstein, Esqg.
Docket No. 2003.0531

Dear Mr. Bernstein:

As you know, there is pending litigation concerning
the same or related facts which you have alleged here.
We have found that a judicial resolution of such
matters is helpful to the Committee. Accordingly, we
have decided to close our investigation at this time.

The Committee arrived at this determination after
the case was submitted to a member of the Committee, an
independent board of lawyers and non-lawyers appointed
by the Appellate Division, First Judicial Department.
The Committee member concluded that we should await the
conclusion of the litigation. We request, however,
that you inform the Committee of any court decision or
other event which may warrant an immediate
investigation by the Committee.

”Véfy truly yours,

Cahlll

TJC:adp/P:JGW/A:ANB
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Joao is not involved in pending litigation,
Re: Matter of Raymond A. Joao, Esd.}§ sohow this gets mixed in with
Docket No. 2003.0532 Rubenstein and delayed is remarkable.

Dear Mr. Bernstein:

As you know, there is pending litigation concerning
the same or related facts which you have alleged here.
We have found that a judicial resolution of such
matters is helpful to the Committee. Accordingly, we
have decided to close our investigation at this time.

The Committee arrived at this determination after
the case was submitted to a member of the Committee, an
independent board of lawyers and non-lawyers appointed
by the Appellate Divigion, First Judicial Department.
The Committee member concluded that we should await the
conclusion of the litigation. We request, however,
that you inform the Committee of any court decision or
other event which may warrant an immediate
investigation by the Committee.

“/:;Z§§y trulygﬂ?ur%£:4égléaﬂ

Thomas J. Cahill
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